UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1945

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor of Andrew Martin Stephens.
2	WHEREAS, Andrew Martin Stephens was born on July 3, 1956, the cherished son
3	of the late Hon. Robert F. Stephens and June Stephens; and
4	WHEREAS, Andrew Stephens was a proud graduate of The Lexington School,
5	Episcopal High School, Rolling College, and the Salmon P. Chase College of Law; and
6	WHEREAS, Andrew Stephens began practicing law in 1981, and over his decades
7	of service to his clients and community he built a network of trust among his colleagues
8	and the men and women who came to him for his work ethic, compassion, and his
9	expertise in the field of law; and
10	WHEREAS, Andrew Stephens, esteemed attorney and beloved father and brother,
11	departed this earthly life on March 12, 2021, leaving all those whose lives he touched in
12	solemn mourning; and
13	WHEREAS, Andrew Stephens was preceded in death by his parents and his
14	brother, Michael D. Stephens. He is survived by his children, Andrew M. Stephens II and
15	Madelyne Grace Stephens; sister, Nancy Blevins; brother, Robert F. Stephens III and his
16	beloved, Jackie L. Horn, along with her children, Andrew Holt, Allison Holt, and Ashton
17	Holt; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss
18	his presence in their lives;
19	NOW, THEREFORE,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
21	Kentucky:
22	→ Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its most profound sympathy upon the
23	passing of Andrew Martin Stephens, and extends heartfelt condolences to his family,
24	friends, and community in this time of loss.

27 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

25

26

memory of Andrew Martin Stephens.

XXXX Jacketed

→ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1945

1 Resolution to Senator Brandon J. Storm for delivery to the family.